

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 1585-2008, Version: *

Preconsidered Res. No. 1585

Resolution approving the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations to receive funding in the Fiscal 2009 Expense Budget.

By Council Member Weprin

Whereas, On June 29, 2008, the Council of the City of New York (the "City Council") adopted the Fiscal 2009 Expense Budget with various programs and initiatives (the "Adopted Fiscal 2009 Budget"); and

Whereas, The City Council is hereby implementing and furthering the appropriations set forth in the Adopted Fiscal 2009 Budget by approving the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations receiving local, aging and youth discretionary funding, and by approving the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations to receive funding pursuant to certain initiatives in accordance therewith; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations receiving local discretionary funding are reflected in Chart 1, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations receiving aging discretionary funding are reflected in Chart 2, attached hereto as Exhibit B; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation and changes in the designation of certain organizations receiving youth discretionary funding are reflected in Chart 3, attached hereto as Exhibit C; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation of certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Veterans Resource Center Initiative as set forth in Chart 4, attached hereto as Exhibit D; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Rental Assistance as set forth in Chart 5, attached hereto as Exhibit E; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Alternative to Incarceration Initiative as set forth in Chart 6, attached hereto as Exhibit F; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Initiative to Address Sexual Assault Initiative as set forth in Chart 7, attached hereto as Exhibit G; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Legal Services for the Working Poor Initiative as set forth in Chart 8, attached hereto as Exhibit H; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Information and Referral Contracts Initiative as set forth in Chart 9, attached hereto as Exhibit I; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Naturally Occurring Retirement Communities (NORC) Initiative as set forth in Chart 10, attached hereto as Exhibit J; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Shelter Beds for At Risk/LGBT Youth Initiative as set forth in Chart 11, attached hereto as Exhibit K; and be it further

Chart 12 and exhibit 12 do not exist.

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Small Business and Job Development Initiative as set forth in Chart 13, attached hereto as Exhibit M; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Drug Users Health Alliance Initiative as set forth in Chart 14, attached hereto as Exhibit N; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Cancer Initiative as set forth in Chart 15, attached hereto as Exhibit O; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Asthma Control Program Initiative as set forth in Chart 16, attached hereto as Exhibit P; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Infant Mortality Reduction Program Initiative as set forth in Chart17, attached hereto as Exhibit Q; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Obesity Prevention Initiative as set forth in Chart 18, attached hereto as Exhibit R; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Autism Awareness Initiative as set forth in Chart 19, attached hereto as Exhibit S; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Alcoholism/Substance Abuse Initiative as set forth in Chart 20, attached hereto as Exhibit T; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation and changes in the designation of certain

File #: Res 1585-2008, Version: *

initiatives in the City University of New York as set forth in Chart 21, attached hereto as Exhibit U; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Council approves the new designation in certain organizations receiving funding pursuant to the Food Pantries Initiative as set forth in Chart 22, attached hereto as Exhibit V.

TT LS #6108 08-14-08